

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: December 18, 2023

SUBJECT: Town of Johnstown and Little Thompson Water District

Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)

ACTION PROPOSED: Consider Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Town of Johnstown and Little Thompson Water District IGA

PRESENTED BY: Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for your review and consideration is the current draft of the Town of Johnstown and Little Thompson Water District (LTWD) IGA. This agreement will replace both the 2002 and 2009 agreements currently in effect. The agreement presented establishes and/or renews conditions for emergency water usage between the two entities, establishes provisions for shared interconnection methods and facilities, and reestablishes service areas in an effort to prevent and/or eliminate duplication of services. The term of this agreement is for 20 years, but also requires that we meet annually to ensure that no terms of the existing agreement need to be modified. If any terms are to be modified in the future, it would require approval of both governing bodies to approve the amendments.

Both parties are in support of this final agreement in its current form.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney has reviewed the IGA in its current condition to date.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends approval of the IGA as presented.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov